Immediate Release 9 December 2019



(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)

Website: http://www.fecil.com.hk

(Stock code: 35.HK)

# FEC Wins Gold Award at "The Asset ESG Corporate Awards 2019"

(9 December, 2019 – Hong Kong) Far East Consortium International Limited ("FEC" or the "Group") is delighted to announce that FEC has won the Gold Award at "The Asset ESG Corporate Awards 2019", organised by the renowned financial magazine - The Asset, for its outstanding performance in corporate governance, social responsibility, environmental responsibility, financial performance and investor relations. Mr Boswell Cheung, Chief Financial Officer and Company Secretary of FEC accepted the award on behalf of the Group. The Group has won the award from The Asset for the fourth consecutive year.

Mr Chris Hoong, Managing Director of FEC, said: "We are delighted to receive the Gold Award at 'The Asset ESG Corporate Awards 2019'. This is the fourth consecutive year that the Group has gained the recognition from *The Asset* for our performance in environmental, social and governance standards. This recognition has highlighted our efforts and achievements in building a sustainable business and affirmed our commitment to maintaining the highest standards in the pursuit of sustainable development. Looking forward, we will continue to adopt the "Asian Wallet" with an aim to strengthen our environmental, social and governance standards."



Photo caption: **Mr. Boswell Cheung, Chief Financial Officer** and Company Secretary of FEC accepted the award on behalf of the Group.

## **About Far East Consortium International Limited**

Far East Consortium International Limited has been listed on the Hong Kong Stock Exchange since 1972 (HKEx stock code: 35.HK). The Group is mainly engaged in property development and investment, hotel operations and management, car park operations and facilities management, securities and financial product investment and gaming operations. The Group adopts the diversified regional strategy and the "Asian Wallet" strategy with business covering Hong Kong, Mainland China, Australia, New Zealand, Malaysia, Singapore, the United Kingdom and other European countries.

FEC official website: www.fecil.com.hk

#### FEC WeChat and Weibo:

http://www.weibo.com/u/5703712831



For further information, please contact:

#### Far East Consortium International Limited

*Investor relations enquiries:* 

Mr. Boswell Cheung / Ms. Beatrice Wong

Contact Number: (852) 2850 0618 / (852) 2850 0635

Email: boswell.cheung@fecil.com.hk / beatrice.wong@fecil.com.hk

*Media enquiries:* 

Ms. Kat Chow

Contact Number: (852) 2850 0625

Email: kat.chow@fecil.com.hk

### **Wonderful Sky Financial Group**

Ms. Ada Ding / Ms. Lymone Cheng

Contact Number: (852) 3641 2255 / (852) 3970 2177

Email: fecil@wsfg.hk